PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2878583

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
Keith F. DOLEZEL			05/22/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	DUNLOP	SPORTS CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	6-9, WAK	(INOHAMA-CHO 3-CHOME, CHU	JO-KU		
City:	KOBE-SH	HI, HYOGO			
State/Country:	JAPAN				
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	13	3567558			
	NATA				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	(7	03)836-2787			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	(7 e sent to t i	he e-mail address first; if that is			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	(7 De sent to ti provided; i	,			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	(7 be sent to t i provided; 70	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(7 be sent to t i provided; 70 er W	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 03-836-6400 mail@oliff.com /ILLIAM S. STRICKLAND			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(7 provided; 70 er W Ol	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 03-836-6400 mail@oliff.com /ILLIAM S. STRICKLAND LIFF PLC			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(7 provided; 1 provided; 1 70 er W Ol P.	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 03-836-6400 mail@oliff.com /ILLIAM S. STRICKLAND LIFF PLC .O. BOX 320850	e sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(7 provided; 1 provided; 1 70 er W Ol P.	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 03-836-6400 mail@oliff.com /ILLIAM S. STRICKLAND LIFF PLC	e sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(7 provided; 1 70 er W Ol P. Al	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 03-836-6400 mail@oliff.com /ILLIAM S. STRICKLAND LIFF PLC .O. BOX 320850	e sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(7 provided; 70 er W Ol P. Al	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 03-836-6400 mail@oliff.com /ILLIAM S. STRICKLAND LIFF PLC .O. BOX 320850 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-48	e sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	(7 provided; 70 er W Ol P. Al	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 03-836-6400 mail@oliff.com /ILLIAM S. STRICKLAND LIFF PLC .O. BOX 320850 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-48 154504	e sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(7 provided; 70 er W Ol P. Al	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 03-836-6400 mail@oliff.com /ILLIAM S. STRICKLAND LIFF PLC .O. BOX 320850 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-48 154504 ERICA M. LAWSON	e sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	(7 provided; 70 er W Ol P. Al	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 03-836-6400 mail@oliff.com /ILLIAM S. STRICKLAND LIFF PLC .O. BOX 320850 LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-48 154504 ERICA M. LAWSON /Erica M. Lawson/	e sent via US Mail.		

W	ORL	DWI	DE A	ASSIG	NM	ENT

	Insert	(1)	Keith F. DOLEZEL	(2)		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		
		(7)	and date a new PECEN and a second	(8)		
		unders		r ($\$1.00$) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and r to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	(9) Dunlop Sports Co., Ltd.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	6-9, Wakinohama-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo, Japan			
		invent	ion; in all applications for patent	ates of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all		
		includi the pro confirm	ing any application(s) filed in any ovisions of any treaty or conventi	continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under on, and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, reexamination certificates that may be granted in the United States and in all as		
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	includi the pro confirm	ing any application(s) filed in any ovisions of any treaty or conventi- nations, extensions, reissues and	country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under on, and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, reexammation certificates that may be granted in the United States and in all		
(11)	such as Title, Case	the pro confir other c (11)	ing any application(s) filed in any ovisions of any treaty or conventi- nations, extensions, reassues and countries on the invention, known	country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under on, and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, reexammation certificates that may be granted in the United States and in all		
(11) (12)	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	the pro confir other c (11)	ing any application(s) filed in any ovisions of any treaty or conventi- nations, extensions, reissues and countries on the invention, knowr A Golf Club	country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under on, and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, reexamination certificates that may be granted in the United States and in all as		

Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee inay deem necessary.
 Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding.
 Bach undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
 Each undersigned agrees to reform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to behain, maintain or confirm a valid agreent to the Assignee in the the second processary.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignce in

the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file an application for patent or other grant. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all patents or other grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives 6) Each undersigned before the form of 0 UEE by the source to the power to the representatives

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	5-22-2014	Inventor Signature Kast	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before (a) a Notary Public if within the US. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date	5/27	2/2014	
Date	5/22	12014	

Witnes Witness